

Bid Date: Tuesday, November 29, 2022  
 Bid Time: 10:00 AM  
 Place: Breaux Bridge City Hall  
 101 Berard Street  
 Breaux Bridge, LA

BID TABULATION

BELLE TERRE FORCE MAIN REPLACEMENT for the CITY OF BREAUX BRIDGE DSA # 4915.02				Bihm Construction Company, Inc 115 Yankee Camp Rd Opelousas, LA 70570		NCMC, LLC 14545 Barringer Court Baton Rouge, LA 70809		JNG III Construction, LLC 9170 Island Rd Ventress, LA 70783		EVCO Development, LLC 304 Fairlane Dr Lafayette, LA 70507		Allen & Leblanc, LLC PO Box 15789 Baton Rouge, LA 70895		Co-D Construction of LA, LLC 5542 Main Hwy St. Martinville, LA 70582	
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	Furnish & Install 8" C900 PVC Force Main	2,250	Linear Feet	31.75	71,437.50	54.00	121,500.00	29.00	65,250.00	46.08	103,680.00	67.40	151,650.00	85.00	191,250.00
2	Furnish & Install 8" C900 PVC Restrained Joint Force Main	2,350	Linear Feet	39.31	92,378.50	54.00	126,900.00	35.00	82,250.00	49.90	117,265.00	67.40	158,390.00	106.00	249,100.00
3	Furnish & Install Fusible C900 PVC Force Main by Horizontal Directional Drilling	100	Linear Feet	116.12	11,612.00	474.00	47,400.00	172.00	17,200.00	142.81	14,281.00	177.00	17,700.00	192.00	19,200.00
4	Install by Jack or Bore 8" Force Main	2,200	Linear Feet	32.00	70,400.00	1.00	2,200.00	82.00	180,400.00	105.81	232,782.00	0.01	22.00	65.00	143,000.00
5	Furnish & Install Restrained Joint Ductile Iron Fittings (Based on AWWA C153 weights)	0.75	Tons	31,904.00	23,928.00	33,000.00	24,750.00	30,910.00	23,182.50	52,000.00	39,000.00	35,200.00	26,400.00	40,295.00	30,221.25
6	Furnish & Install 8" Gate Valve and Box	2	Each	2,198.38	4,396.76	2,100.00	4,200.00	2,216.00	4,432.00	2,563.41	5,126.82	2,370.00	4,740.00	2,770.00	5,540.00
7	Air Release Valve Assembly	4	Each	10,496.87	41,987.48	6,500.00	26,000.00	6,087.00	24,348.00	5,674.10	22,696.40	6,700.00	26,800.00	4,522.00	18,088.00
8	Furnish & Install Force Main Location Marker and Testing Station	20	Each	705.00	14,100.00	626.00	12,520.00	712.00	14,240.00	353.46	7,069.20	540.00	10,800.00	1,057.00	21,140.00
9	Remove & Replace Asphalt Pavement	100	Square Yards	123.00	12,300.00	171.00	17,100.00	150.00	15,000.00	63.75	6,375.00	130.00	13,000.00	180.00	18,000.00
10	Remove & Replace Concrete Parking Lot Pavement	50	Square Yards	246.00	12,300.00	195.00	9,750.00	100.00	5,000.00	75.00	3,750.00	134.00	6,700.00	245.00	12,250.00
11	Limestone for Maintenance and Drives	20	Tons	95.00	1,900.00	63.00	1,260.00	75.00	1,500.00	60.00	1,200.00	63.00	1,260.00	77.00	1,540.00
12	Fill-Crete	200	Cubic Yards	180.50	36,100.00	236.00	47,200.00	150.00	30,000.00	175.00	35,000.00	173.00	34,600.00	187.00	37,400.00
13	Limestone for Embedment and Backfill	30	Cubic Yards	68.00	2,040.00	63.00	1,890.00	100.00	3,000.00	75.00	2,250.00	101.00	3,030.00	80.00	2,400.00
14	Special Backfill	20	Cubic Yards	15.00	300.00	54.00	1,080.00	25.00	500.00	18.00	360.00	36.00	720.00	85.00	1,700.00
15	Remove & Replace Storm Drain Pipe	50	Linear Feet	50.00	2,500.00	24.00	1,200.00	100.00	5,000.00	30.00	1,500.00	111.00	5,550.00	92.00	4,600.00

BELLE TERRE FORCE MAIN REPLACEMENT for the CITY OF BREAUX BRIDGE DSA # 4915.02				Bihm Construction Company, Inc 115 Yankee Camp Rd Opelousas, LA 70570		NCMC, LLC 14545 Barringer Court Baton Rouge, LA 70809		JNG III Construction, LLC 9170 Island Rd Ventress, LA 70783		EVCO Development, LLC 304 Fairlane Dr Lafayette, LA 70507		Allen & Leblanc, LLC PO Box 15789 Baton Rouge, LA 70895		Co-D Construction of LA, LLC 5542 Main Hwy St. Martinville, LA 70582	
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
16	Formed Concrete	4	Cubic Yards	400.00	1,600.00	192.00	768.00	300.00	1,200.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	380.00	1,520.00	185.00	740.00
17	Unformed Concrete	4	Cubic Yards	370.00	1,480.00	192.00	768.00	350.00	1,400.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	250.00	1,000.00	235.00	940.00
18	Hydroseeding	1	Acres	10,000.00	10,000.00	1.00	1.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	4,600.00	4,600.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
19	Connect New Force Main to Existing Manhole	1	Each	5,781.00	5,781.00	5,200.00	5,200.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	9,900.00	9,900.00
20	Connect New Force Main to Existing Pump Station	1	Lump Sum	26,753.00	26,753.00	18,500.00	18,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	11,485.91	11,485.91	18,600.00	18,600.00	29,750.00	29,750.00
21	Abandon Existing Force Main In-Place	1	Lump Sum	10,757.00	10,757.00	550.00	550.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	500.00	500.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	18,650.00	18,650.00
22	Removal & Disposal of Structures, Obstructions, and Debris	1	Lump Sum	500.00	500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	4,400.00	4,400.00	8,400.00	8,400.00
23	Temporary Signs & Barricades, Traffic Control	1	Lump Sum	3,050.00	3,050.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,880.00	2,880.00	5,250.00	5,250.00
24	Preservation & Restoration of Private Property & Rights of Way	1	Lump Sum	17,000.00	17,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	37,500.00	37,500.00	17,777.00	17,777.00
25	Preconstruction Video	1	Lump Sum	5,500.00	5,500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,070.00	2,070.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
26	Mobilization	1	Lump Sum	25,050.00	25,050.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	136,000.00	136,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>					<b>505,151.24</b>		<b>539,737.00</b>		<b>558,902.50</b>		<b>644,321.33</b>	*	<b>674,732.00</b>		<b>881,836.25</b>
* Indicates corrected total. A mathematical error was made on Bidder's Bid Form															
					505,151.24		539,737.00		558,902.50		644,321.33	*	674,722.00		881,836.25